

MACC –105 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001285-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 05**

**25-11-2025** Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance of the O.P. no. 01 and filing D.C.F by the petitioner.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Due to sad and sudden demise of Ld. Advocate Tapan Kumar De, Local Advocate Bar Association Bankura has adopted a resolution on 25.11.2025 and requested 'not to pass any adverse order' today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **20.01.2026** for S/R, A/D, appearance of the O.P. no. 01 and filing D.C.F by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura